ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.PGCIL/A/E/21/00058

2069 Rug

Applicant Name

BALRAJ SINGH

Respected Sir, The reply received is incomplete. I have asked for the total amount of money processed by Power Grid for all the kinds of compensation regarding installation of transmission line and transmission tower in my land. As per the reply only an amount of Rs. 10,64,375/- has been processed by Power Grid in my name. But the total amount received is lot more than that. I have received a check with the mentioned amount, along with other checks of different amounts. This inherited land is owned by me and my elder brother in equal proportion with a single khasra number - 404. As per the rules total amount of money processed for this khasra number must be divided equally between the owners. I want to know if the rule has been followed. Please intimate me with the total amount of money processed and if this has been processed equally between the owners. Thanks, and Regards Balraj Singh 9695616929

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

Appeal order issued by FAA and which is uploaded herewith

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	23/11/2021		
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	24/11/2021	Nodal Officer	Online
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	23/12/2021	FAA - Shri A K Mishra (NR-I)	
			Print	



APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005 POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. NR-1, HQ, SCO Bay No.5-10, Sector-16A, Faridabad (Haryana)- 121002

Appeal Dated:23.11.2021

Ref: E.D.Sectt/RTI-2069

Dated: 21.12.2021

23

Name of Public Authority

: Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Northern Region-I HQ, Faridabad

Name of the Appellant

: Shri Balraj Singh, D-6, Banglow Colony, Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd., Balrampur-271201

ORDER

The Appellant Shri Balraj Singh, D-6, Banglow Colony, Balrampur Chini Mills Balrampur (U.P)-271201 vide his Online RTI Application Registration No.PGCILA/R/E/21/00445 Dt.04.11.2021 had requested for furnishing certain information under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005. CPIO, NR-I has provided information as per the provisions of RTI Act-2005 vide his letter No POWERGRID/NR-I/RTI/2069/3321 Dt.23.11.2021.

Now, first Online Appeal vide Registration No.PGCIL/A/E/21/00058 Dt.23.11.2021 u/s 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 has been filed by Appellant Shri Balraj Singh in the office of First Appellate Authority through RTIMIS Portal. In his appeal, the appellant has mentioned that the information provided by CPIO is Incomplete, Misleading or False Information.

Ongoing through the contents of online RTI Application dt.04.11.2021, Online Appeal Dt.23.11.2021 and subsequently the submission of CPIO, POWERGRID, has been heard. On going through the contents of Appeal Dt.23.11.2021, CPIO, POWERGRID, NR-I has been directed to look into the matter and provide information as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005. Subsequently, CPIO has provided information to appellant Balraj Singh vide letter No.POWERGRID/NR-I/RTI/2069/3717 Shri dt.13.12.2021(copy enclosed).

Keeping in view the above discussion, it is emerged that the information which can be provided under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 has been provided by CPIO, POWERGRID, NR-I. Hence, the appeal is disposed-off.

[A.K.Mishra]

Executive Director (NR-I) & Designated First Appellate Authority e-mail:akmishra2@powergrid.in Phone No.0129-2666301

Copy to:

Shri Balraj Singh, D-6, Banglow Colony, Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd., Balrampur (U.P)-271201: for information with respect to your Online appeal dt.23.11.2021.

Shri Rajesh V, Chief GM(PESM/Project) & Designated CPIO, POWERGRID, NR-1: for 2. information and records, please.

(2069)

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) CIN No. L40101DL1989GOI038121

Northern Region-1 Headquarters, SCO - Bay No.5-10, Sector-16A, Faridabad, Haryana-121002

Ref: POWERGRID/NR-I/RTI/2069/

3717

Dt.:10.12.2021

13

To

Shri Balraj Singh, D-6, Banglow Colony, Balrampur Chini Mills Ltd. Balrampur, Pin-271201

Subject: Regarding online RTI Application Reg. No.00445 Dt.04.11.2021.

Sir.

This is in continuation to our Letter No.POWERGRID/NR-I/RTI/2069/3321 Dt.23.11.2021, the following payments have also been done to you during the construction of 400kV Dehradun-Bagpat Transmission Line in the village Kraruda Mahajan, Tehsil Budhana in Khasara No.404:

- An amount of Rs.15,22,500/- against Tree Compensation.
- 2. Rs.1,00,766/-, 82,500/- and Rs.1,29,871/- (Total amount of Rs.3,13,137/-) has been made against Crop Compensation.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

[Rajesh V]
Chief General Manager (PESM/Project)
& Designated CPIO, NR-I, POWERGRID,

Faridabad-121102 Phone No.0129-2666303

OK